smart hot runner solutions
Manifold Guidelines
© Copyright Mastip Technology Limited. Information subject to alteration. V1.03  www.mastip.com
 Mastip Manifolds
2
Contents + Manifold Assembly
Mastip specifically designs every manifold to

Small blue T/C (-)
Small red T/C (+)
Manifold Sprue Bush Heater Element
Screw-in Sprue Filter Bush Components
Sprue  Bush
Order Number
H D Heater Order
Number
Heater
Wattage
MANSB30/31/8 19 8 - -
MANSB30/51/8 39 8 MANBHTC30/20 100
MANSB30/71/8 59 8 MANBHTC30/30 160
MANSB30/91/8 79 8 MANBHTC30/40 200
MANSB30/111/8 99 8 MANBHTC30/60 320
MANSB30/31/10 19 10 - -
MANSB30/51/10 39 10 MANBHTC30/20 100
MANSB30/71/10 59 10 MANBHTC30/30 160
MANSB30/91/10 79 10 MANBHTC30/40 200
MANSB30/111/10 99 10 MANBHTC30/60 320
MANSB30/31/12 19 12 - -
MANSB30/51/12 39 12 MANBHTC30/20 100
MANSB30/71/12 59 12 MANBHTC30/30 160
Sprue  Bush
Order Number
H D Heater Order
Number
Heater
Wattage
MANSB30/91/12 79 12 MANBHTC30/40 200
MANSB30/111/12 99 12 MANBHTC30/60 320
MANSB30/31/14 19 14 - -
MANSB30/51/14 39 14 MANBHTC30/20 100
MANSB30/71/14 59 14 MANBHTC30/30 160
MANSB30/91/14 79 14 MANBHTC30/40 200
MANSB30/111/14 99 14 MANBHTC30/60 320
MANSB30/31/16 19 16 - -
MANSB30/51/16 39 16 MANBHTC30/20 100
MANSB30/71/16 59 16 MANBHTC30/30 160
MANSB30/91/16 79 16 MANBHTC30/40 200
MANSB30/111/16 99 16 MANBHTC30/60 320
Ordering Information
When you order a Manifold you must order a Sprue Bush and Heater.
The table below pairs the heater with the correct Sprue Bush
Please specify filter code required when ordering a filtered sprue bush.
These components are recommended for manifolds with a sprue bush diameter of 16 mm or less.
The Mastip screw-in sprue bush:
type J Thermocouple•
maximum heater temperature of 600ºC•
standard lead length of 1000m•
Sprue  Bush
Order Number
H D Heater Order
Number
Heater
Wattage
MANFB30/80 68 -- MANBHTC30/40 200
Filter Part Description Order Number
Nozzle Filter (0.25 mm) MANFF20/0.25
Nozzle Filter (0.40 mm) MANFF20/0.40
Nozzle Filter (0.60 mm) MANFF20/0.60
© Copyright Mastip Technology Limited. Information subject to alteration. V1.04  www.mastip.com
 Mastip Manifolds
54
Bolt-on Sprue Bush & Surface Thermocouple

Red (+) White (+)
* 2500mm wire lengths  available on request
© Copyright Mastip Technology Limited. Information subject to alteration. V1.04  www.mastip.com 55
 Mastip Manifolds Locator, Spacers, Screws, Pins
Titanium Locator
Spacers and Screws
Dowel Pin
Ø
D
M Air vent slot
ØD-0.1
Air vent slot must be
at 90° to dowel slot.
40
Order Code d (mm) D (mm) H (mm)
MANTL15X22X19 15 22 15
MANTL15X44X19 15 44 15
MANTL15X44X22 15 44 18
MANTL15X44X26 15 44 22
All steel spacers are supplied to the nominal size. Oversize
spacers can be custom made to your requirements.
Steel Spacer
Order Code
Titanium Spacer
Order Code
Screw
Order Code
H
Nominal
(mm)
D
(mm)
51-000-001 MANTS25X6.5 MANCHS4X12 8.5 25
51-000-004 MANTS25X6.5 MANCHS4X16 10 25
51-000-007 MANTS25X6.5 MANCHS4X16 11.5 25
51-000-008 MANTS25X6.5 manchs4x16 12.0 25
51-000-010 MANTS25X6.5 manchs4x20 13.0 25
51-000-014 MANTS25X6.5 manchs4x20 15.0 25
51-000-018 MANTS25X6.5 manchs4x25 17.0 25
51-000-019 MANTS25X6.5 manchs4x25 17.5 25
MANSD40X8.5 MANTS40X6.5 MANCHS4X20 15.0 40
Material: DIN 7979
Order Code D (mm) M
MANDPT6X40 6.00 M4
MANDPT8X40 * 8.00 M5